## 502445794 08/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

-				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	'DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
Laurence Hamid		Trame	09	/30/2009
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Memory Expe	Memory Experts International Inc.		
Street Address:		2321 Cohen Street		
City:	Montreal, Qu	Montreal, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	H4R 2N7			
Property Type		Number		
		Number		
Application Number: 1395		13958910		
CORRESPONDENC	F DATA			
	LDMIM			
Eav Number		9956		
Fax Number:	612340		uccessful	
Correspondence will	612340 be sent via US M	lail when the fax attempt is uns	uccessful.	
	612340 <i>be sent via US N</i> 612340	<b>lail when the fax attempt is un</b> s 1600	uccessful.	
Correspondence will Phone:	612340 <i>be sent via US N</i> 612340 IP.Dock	lail when the fax attempt is uns	uccessful.	
Correspondence will Phone: Email:	612340a be sent via US M 612340a IP.Dock e: Dorsey	<i>lail when the fax attempt is uns</i> 2600 et@dorsey.com	uccessful.	
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	612340a be sent via US M 612340a IP.Dock e: Dorsey	tail when the fax attempt is uns 2600 et@dorsey.com & Whitney LLP n Sixth Street	uccessful.	
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	6123400 be sent via US M 6123400 IP.Dock e: Dorsey 50 Sout Suite 15	tail when the fax attempt is uns 2600 et@dorsey.com & Whitney LLP n Sixth Street	uccessful.	
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	612340a be sent via US M 612340a IP.Dock e: Dorsey 50 Sout Suite 15 Minnea	tail when the fax attempt is uns 2600 et@dorsey.com & Whitney LLP n Sixth Street 00	uccessful.	
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	612340a be sent via US M 612340a IP.Dock e: Dorsey 50 Sout Suite 15 Minnea	Pail when the fax attempt is unsections the factor of the	uccessful.	

08/05/2013

PATENT REEL: 030941 FRAME: 0501

source=230061US2-Asg1of2#page1.tif

**Total Attachments: 1** 

Date:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, Laurence Hamid, whose full post office address is 561 Brookridge Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K4A 1Z3, CANADA, have invented certain improvements in and described in a Patent Application entitled PORTABLE DESKTOP DEVICE AND METHOD OF HOST COMPUTER SYSTEM HARDWARE RECOGNITION AND CONFIGURATION, and;

WHEREAS, Memory Experts International Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 2321 Cohen Street, Montreal, Quebec, H4R 2N7, CANADA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

WITNESS:

Printed name of Witness

SCOTT ASHNOWN

Laurence HAMID

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 030941 FRAME: 0502

**RECORDED: 08/05/2013**